

In the court of Additional Sessions Judge, 3rd Court, Sadar, Cooch Behar.

Mat Suit – 264/2024
CNR No. WBCB01-003072-2024

Present: Sri. Rudra Prasad Ray, ADJ, FTC, Cooch Behar.

Order No. 11
Dated 03.02.26

Today is fixed for compliance report and hearing.

Petitioner is absent without taking any step.

On repeated calls none appears and moves the case on behalf of the petitioner.

However, further opportunity is given to the petitioner for the ends of justice.

This court is lying vacant. I am in charge of this court.

Fix 04.02.26 for compliance report and hearing.

Dictated & Corrected,

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar

Sd/-
Addl. Sessions Judge, I/C
3rd Court, Cooch Behar
J.O. Code No. WB00899